mod. F-460/C     dtd. 26/01/21   PAG.1
WORKS and HEADQUARTER
Via Aquileia 10, 34070 Villesse (Gorizia), ltalia
Tel. +39 0481-964911 fax + 39 0481-964999
SALES
Piazzale Dateo, 2
20129 Milano, ltalia

Lighting fixtures series EVL..
safety, maintenance and mounting instruction
Codification for Luminaires
Details of mounting : Some examples
Type of lighting fixture
Size (60, 70, 80, 100)
Others particulars descriptions (if required)
Example of wall mounting
Example of mounting
with eyebolt
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
DURING THE PROGRAMMED INSPECTIONS VERIFY THE ABSENCE OF UNDUE
ACCUMULATION OF DUST ON HEAT SINK
CABLE ENTRY
CABLE ENTRY IS PROVIDED IN THE
LATERAL BOX (EX-E METHOD OF
PROTECTION) THROUGH AN EX CABLE
GLAND.
TO ACCESS THE CONNECTION TERMINALS
UNSCREW THE COVER SCREWS AND
REMOVE THE COVER
TIGHTEN THE CLAMPS SCREWS TO 0.5 NM
TORQUE
ARM. ILLUMINANTI SERIE EVL..
ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA, USO E MANUTENZIONE
CODICI LAMPADE
Montaggio : Alcuni esempi
TIPO DI LAMPADA
GRANDEZZA (060, 070, 080, 100)
ALTRE DESCRIZIONI PARTICOLARI (SE RICHIESTE)
RICHIESTE AGGIUNTIVE
DURANTE I CONTROLLI PROGRAMMATI VERIFICARE L’ASSENZA DI ECCESSIVI ACCUMULI DI
POLVERE SUL DISSIPATORE
INGRESSO CAVI
L’INGRESSO CAVI È PREVISTO NELLA
SCATOLETTA LATERALE (ESECUZIONE
Ex-e) TRAMITE UN PRESSACAVO Ex-e.
PER ACCEDERE AI MORSETTI DI
COLLEGAMENTO SVITARE LE VITI DEL
COPERCHIO E TOGLIERE IL COPERCHIO
SERRARE LE VITI DEI MORSETTI A 0.5
NM DI COPPIA
PAG.6
Lighting fixtures series EVL..
safety, maintenance and mounting instruction
FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF A OBSOLETE LIGHTING
FIXTURE WITH THE EVLT-... LED LIGHTING FIXTURE:
DISCONNECT THE ELECTRIC CABLES FROM THE TERMI-
NAL BLOCK AND REMOVE THE OLD LIGHTING FIXTURE.
UNSCREW THE COVER SCREWS AND REMOVE THE
COVER.
TIGHTEN THE COVER TO THE THREADED FITTING
(3/4“NPT OR ISO 7/1) ON THE POLE, BEING CAREFUL
NOT TO DAMAGE THE CABLE.
CONNECT THE CABLE TO THE LIGHTING FIXTURE TER-
MINAL BOARD.
TIGHTEN THE COVER TO THE LAMP BODY.
Pole
Adaptor
Sealing fitting
Nipple
Cable
Cover with threaded
hole 3/4” NPT
Lighting fixture
EVLT-70 E.g. Lighting fixtures
EW-5070IM4 (weight 8,2 Kg)
Note: it is necessary to preserve, during the installation, the IP protection degree of the terminal box using a device such us
a sealing fitting in the event of the purchase of the EVLT series lighting fixture.
E.g. Lighting fixtures
EVLT-70 (weight 5,3 Kg)
REPLACEMENT OF OLD LIGHTING FIXTURES POLE-MOUNTED
Using the lighting fixture with direct connection for pole mounting EVLT-.. series, it is possible to replace the old lighting fixtures with